3 1 o S 4 3 fd 1

R, e e — o
NEQEER REV DESCRIPTION A RELEASED 23JUL2018 | BW B
23260712~ B APPLICATOR W/ SPECIALI/ZED TERMINATOR : R s
2326072-7 B APPLICATOR W/ SPECIALI/ZED TERMINATOR W/ CQOM
2326072-3 3 APPLICATOR ONLY
7-2326072-7 ; CRIMP TOOLING KIT : W W W : 28449701 DETENT PIN 24
- | | 1] - 2-22279-6 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
APPLICATOR DATA : > 2] 2 |- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
CRIMP >1ZE TYPE : 1 1 1 : 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH, HIGH ENERGY 166
A&TiA%;?@ﬁ$;¥2m - | REF[REF |REF ] - 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
408-35048 (L] - | | 1] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
: | | L] - 2305752-1 |FEED ARM 147
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ | | L) - | S-esear-f |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 131
TERMINAL NAME: C(AMPLIVAR) THRU SPLICE ) | | | | - | 228048-1 |HOLDER, FEED FINGER 136
LEAD WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——LI|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 444 -] 2079160-3 |SPRING PLUNGER, M4 Ho
7.09-8.66mm [.279- 341 IN] - - 4 4 4 - 2079844~ SPRING PLUNGER, M4 110
TERMINAL 114-2009 f f : | | L] - 2217397-1 |WHEEL, ADJUST 109
Q\EEH%?&?? , , , | 2] 2 2] -] 992976-7 |VALVE, SPEED CONTROLLER 108
TERMINALS APPLIED A : | | L] - 2119454-1 |KNOB, FEED ADJUST 106
: | | L] - 2280501-1 |GUIDE, FEED ARM 105
I TLRMTRAL I TLRMIRAL I TLRMTRAL [ TERMIRAL : | | T 2256823-2 |CYLINDER, AIR, DOUBLE ACTING, COMPACT 103
e e L : : > 2] 2 |- 2280416-1 |ROD END, CYLINDER 10?2
-l s |l 8| 8 |- 2-18023-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M5 X 30.0 101
: | | L] - 992946-2 |PIN, DOWEL 3 X 16 100
7 : | | L] - 3-18031-7 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 4.0 99
Q%E% ® #g{}ﬁﬁfﬁ?Ngﬁ§GHle;' %Eg@&ﬁ%gGggmﬁNG -] | I | -] 2-22279-9 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 98
5000 CMA [MAX] 2.06+0.05mm [.081+.002 INJ REF 4. ) W W W ) c280506-2 LEVER, TERMINAL SUPPORI 97
1500 CMA [MIN] 1 6040 05mm [.063%. 002 INI REF 9.2 - 1 1 1 - 5-1655316-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M> X 172.0 96
*QQRT&EEALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : D e M -
(1] FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : 1 1 1 : ;égg;?ig gifgg’ ;EEMiHit ??ZE?EERLEVER 22
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, :
REFER TO THE I[NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. : | | L] - 2305714-2 |GUIDE, TERMINAL TRANSFER 8/
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 - 6-1655316-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M> X 40.0 37
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & ] | | | . 1 -22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 8|
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. YN | | L] - 2326541-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 248 : | | | : SEEREL. TAG) LR o
N | : > 2] 2 |- 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ACPRPILMIPCAHT%RGHWTASREQFUEARLEINFCIEEDSEATTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREY.SEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE 7 | | | 7 0-18022-9 SCR’ Hex HD CAP’ M4 X 6.0 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | - 1 1 1 - 27280106 - FINGER) FEED 56
5. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT - 1 1 1 - 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 55
R - s | 8 | 8 | -] 2168400-4 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 54
AN Ten NoT SHoun - | | 1] - 2280396-1 |RETAINER, UPPER TOOLING 572
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY : : - : - ENAEEE SPRING) EELUE R =
| - | | I | - | 4-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A GREASE THREADS AND GROOVE OF ITEM 35 AND O-RING, ITEM 252. . 1 1 1 - 2326447 -] RAM ~ ATLANTIC STYLE, INVERTED SPLICE 44
@ APPLY GREASE FILLING IN VOIDS/CAVITIES OF DETENT PLATE, ITEM 249. - 3 3 3 - 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 41
A MAGNET, ITEM 166, MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ] | | | ] c844968-1 |DISC, NUMBERED raA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - > |2 ] 2 |- | -18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M8 X 8.0 39
ﬁ REFER TO TERMINAL CUSTOMER DRAWING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA TO CALCULATE - / / fa - [6550316-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, MZ2.5 X 12.0 38
LALSP“”F“iC“MPHE“”TS = | I | -1 2844967-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
PIANCCKLAUGDEE, AITCEOMPYHO,F THIS APPLICATOR LOG SHEET WITH THE DOCUMENTATION - 1 1 1 - P84497 1 -1 BQLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
ﬁ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - g : & - ST MOUNT) SRS -
| : | | L] - 2305748-1 |MOUNT, STRIP GUIDE 30
- > |2 ] 2 |- 18032-1 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 12.0 29
A R - e 50180302 NUT. HEX. REG Rohs W4 N : > 2] 2 |- 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 28
N - | 2 [ 2 | 2 1 - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 269 N S T I cces3- | oPRING, COMPRESSION cl
N - | 2 [ 2 | 2 | -1 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 180 268 v ] 2e80003- 1 JLEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
NCo- 22 2 |- 092342-2 | SCREW, ASSEMBLY, THUMB 267 ~ v -] ees80002-9 |DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
NI 1 1 . 373745-1 |BRACKET r : | | L] - 2305713-1 |STRIP GUIDE, TERMINAL 24
A w 1 I 51799552 |ASSY  LUBRICATOR o : | | L] - 980371-4 |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
R 23238 | INSERT. COUPLING 26 4 N - bt e 2326074-1 |SHEAR BLADE ’
A - [REF| 1 | - | - | 2326540-4 |TERMINATOR, 5K CE W/ CQM, MODIFIED, THROUGH SPLICE |263 N Pttt o) 23737611 |DRIVE BAR
- 4570457 - | 2030758-3 |TUBING, POLYURETHANE 262 N v b e ) 232607607 JCRIMPER |
Nl - |REF| - - | - | 2325998-1 |GUARD INSERT, THROUGH SPLICE 261 R PART NO DESCRIPTION e
N - [REF] - | 1 | -] 2326540-2 |TERMINATOR, 5K CE, MODIFIED, THROUGH SPLICE 260 THIS DRAVING 13 & conTROLLED DOCNENT- ] ypuyep ) =TE
1 [T [ 1 |- 8210840 [0ORING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 252 T R T T L] L ————
- 3 ] 3] 3] -] 1-1655784-6 |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP, M3 X 6 250 = onc FROCT sec ABPL1CATOR
: | | T 2844969-1 |DETENT PLATE 249 @%{ii}%ig - R - -
- | | I ] - | 7-1655316-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M8 X 25.0 éii e e 1 1/00779Go2326072 *
S A N e I PART NO DESCRIPTION NO f f CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING  |*MF 3.4 [T | of 5 [rev g

4805 (3/13)
Downloaded From | Oneyac.com



https://www.oneyac.com

3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

@ COPYRIGHT 2018 BY -

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

EXTEND AIR
SUPPLY IN

m 1.0 TUBE
NED »

il
T

(

Je

RETRACT AIR
SUPPLY IN
1.0 TUBE

TR

(|
\

A

ibg B

1\

SEAS
B
>

&
>

>

A

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

68.804+0.05

RAM FINE ADJUST SETUP

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DWN 23JUL2018
B. WEAVER
CHK JUL2018

DIMENSTONS:

mm

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

23
T. BACKENSTOES

=TE

TE Connectivity

APVD

23
T. BACKENSTOES

JULZ20T8 |na

“OCEAN INVERTED THROUGH SPLICE

0 PLC 4 PRODUCT SPEC
1 PLC +- APPLICATOR
{QE}{:::::%'ZPLC +- - _
3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH WEIGHT A 1 00779@‘:2326072 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE gy | T or R

4805 (3/13)

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com



https://www.oneyac.com

B NE AR EN, AT, SRR A ISR E B

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com


https://www.oneyac.com/brand/1062.html
https://www.oneyac.com

	>>TE Connectivity(泰科)

